

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2883/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-11-2025 in CRM No. 63782/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna]

JANTI DEVI @ BUCHIYA DEVI @ GYANTI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 51612/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 51614/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 12-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, AOR

Ms. Satyama Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Anjushree Verma, Adv.

Ms. Snehlata Mushra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Pranjal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kashif Irshad Khan Faridi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent submitted that the counter affidavit has been filed yesterday. However, the same is not on record.

Adjourned to 19th March, 2026.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER